!!!.#$a&'(.)*m 1 .$/. 1. 0 1a2)h 005 2007
89:500</50><
?@22$At .$C@#at*2 9'*&$
Product Specification Revision 1.6  March 06, 2008
Dpp#')at'*A(
! Audio circuits
! Timing circuits
! Current source or sink
! Current limiting circuits
F$A$2a# 9$()2'pt'*A
The LDS506P/504 is a 2-terminal current
regulator capable of delivering a constant current
over a wide voltage range, and requires no
separate voltage source or supporting
components.
The LDS506P/504 is a bipolar integrated circuit
that replaces legacy JFET devices.
Its low cost, small size and simplicity makes the
current regulator diode ideal for applications
requiring an isolated constant current source.
G$at@2$(
! No separate voltage source required
! Excellent temperature performance
! High Dynamic Impedance
! .*H: )*mp#'aAt available
I#*)J 9'aC2am <'A ?*AK'C@2at'*A (M*p N'$!)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8$a&'( M$)hA*#*CP QA).  89:500</50><
!!!.#$a&'(.)*m 2 .$/. 1. 0 1a2)h 005 2007
R#$)t2')a# ?ha2a)t$2'(t')
!
DS(*#@t$ 1ax'm@m .at'AC(
<a2am$t$2 Na#@$ UA't
Peak Forward Voltage 36 V
Reverse Current 50 mA
Operating Junction Temperature 150 ºC
Lead Temperature (soldering 10 seconds) 300 ºC
Storage Temperature Range -80 to +150 ºC
R#$)t2')a# :p$)'K')at'*A(
Electrical characteristics are guaranteed over the full temperature range 0ºC " Tj " 100ºC. Ambient temperature
must be de-rated based upon power dissipation and package thermal characteristics.
:PmS*# <a2am$t$2 ?*A&'t'*A( 1'A MPp 1ax UA't(
POV Peak Operating Voltage IF= 1.1 ! IF max  36 45  Volts
VR Reverse Voltage IR= 1mA  0.8  Volts
CF Capacitance VF=25V, f = 1MHz  2.2  pF
LDS506P5 VF= 25V 1.12 1.40 1.68
IF Regulator Current
LDS504, VF= 25V 0.61 0.^0 0.84
mA
_d Dynamic Impedance VF= 25V .33 1.5  M!
_k Knee Impedance VF= 6V  .25  M!
VL Limiting Voltage IF= 0.8 ! If min  1.1 2.5 V
TC Temperature Coefficient VF=25V   .19  %/#C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8$a&'( M$)hA*#*CP QA).  89:500</50><
!!!.#$a&'(.)*m V .$/. 1. 0 1a2)h 005 2007
:PmS*# <a2am$t$2 ?*A&'t'*A( 1'A MPp 1ax UA't(
0#C " TA " 100 #C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8$a&'( M$)hA*#*CP QA).  89:500</50><
!!!.#$a&'(.)*m > .$/. 1. 0 1a2)h 005 2007
MPp')a# Dpp#')at'*A(
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8$a&'( M$)hA*#*CP QA).  89:500</50><
!!!.#$a&'(.)*m 5 .$/. 1. 0 1a2)h 005 2007
Ordering Information
!
9$/')$  Wp$2at'AC MX YM*# <JC MPp$ Q GZ9 Z2ap W2&$2 [@mS$2
LDS506P 0C "100C 20 TO-92-2 1.4mA BULK LDS506FV-N2-14-BL
LDS504P 0C "100C 20 TO-92-2 0.^mA BULK LDS504FV-N2-0^-BL
[*t$: Lead Free and RoHS compliant.
!"##"$%& "$( )*+
L"A$I& T"C*+,L,-. /A0"& +, 1A22A+T., 2"P2"&"+TATI,+ ,2 -5A2A+T"", "6P2"&& ,2 I/PLI"$, 2"-A2$I+- T*" &5ITA7ILIT. ,8 IT&
P2,$5CT& 8,2 A+. PA2TIC5LA2 P52P,&", +,2 T*AT T*" 5&" ,8 IT& P2,$5CT& 1ILL +,T I+82I+-" IT& I+T"LL"CT5AL P2,P"2T. 2I-*T& ,2
T*" 2I-*T& ,8 T*I2$ PA2TI"& 1IT* 2"&P"CT T, A+. PA2TIC5LA2 5&" ,2 APPLICATI,+ A+$ &P"CI8ICALL. $I&CLAI/& A+. A+$ ALL LIA7ILIT.
A2I&I+- ,5T ,8 A+. &5C* 5&" ,2 APPLICATI,+, I+CL5$I+- 75T +,T LI/IT"$ T,, C,+&"95"+TIAL ,2 I+CI$"+TAL $A/A-"&.
Leadis Technology products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use as components in systems intended for surgical implant into the body, or other applications
intended to support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the Leadis Technology product could create a situation where personal injury or death
may occur.
Leadis Technology reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service described herein without notice. Products with data sheets labeled
?Advance Information? or ?Preliminary? and other products described herein may not be in production or offered for sale.
Leadis Technology advises customers to obtain the current version of the relevant product information before placing orders. Circuit diagrams illustrate typical
semiconductor applications and may not be complete.
!
!
!
!
!
Leadis Technology
800 W. California Ave,
Suite 200
Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Phone: 408.331.8600 Document No: 506LDS
Fax: 408.331.8601 Revision: 1.6
http:22www.leadis.com Issue date: 3206208
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor